

GPO Box 2584, Darwin NT 0801



info@aant.com.au



08 8925 5901



Start the Year Fuelled Up with AANT & United Fuel Promotion Terms and Conditions

Promotion Overview

1. This promotion, "Start the Year Fuelled Up with AANT & United Fuel," is run by the Automobile Association of Northern Territory Inc. (AANT) in partnership with United Petroleum Pty Ltd (United). AANT members are invited to enter for a chance to win one of twenty (20) \$100 United Fuel gift cards throughout January 2025 by fuelling up at participating United Fuel locations and scanning their AANT membership card.

Promoter Details

2. The promoter is the Automobile Association of Northern Territory Inc (AANT), ABN 13 431 478 529, located at 2/14 Knuckey Street, Darwin, NT 0800. Telephone: 08 8925 5901. This promotion is conducted in conjunction with United Petroleum Pty Ltd, ABN 52 995 832 068, located at 600 Glenferrie Road, Hawthorn, Victoria 3122 ("United").

Promotional Period

3. The promotion commences at 12:00 am on 1 January 2025 and concludes at 11:59 pm on 31 January 2025 (ACST).

Eligibility

- 4. This promotion is open to:
 - a) current AANT members
 - b) Northern Territory (NT) residents
 - c) aged 18 years or older,
 - d) and whose membership is not in arrears at the time of entry or prize draw.
- 4.1. Employees and immediate family members of AANT, United Petroleum Pty Ltd, and their related entities are ineligible to enter.

How to Enter

- 5. To enter, eligible participants must:
 - a) Purchase fuel at a participating United Fuel station in the NT during the promotional period.
 - b) Present and scan their AANT membership card at the time of transaction to validate the purchase and entry.
- 5.1. Each eligible transaction counts as one entry into the prize draw. Multiple entries are permitted; however, a participant can only win one (1) \$100 United Fuel gift card during the entire promotional period.

Prize Details

- 6. A total of twenty (20) \$100 United Fuel gift cards are available to be won, with five (5) winners selected each week during the promotional period.
- 6.1. Each United Fuel gift card is valid for 36 months from the date of issue and is subject to any additional terms and conditions specified by United.

6.2. Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be redeemed for cash.

Draw Details

- 7. Weekly draws will be conducted to select five (5) winners for each week of the promotional period. Draws will take place at the AANT office, 2/14 Knuckey Street, Darwin NT 0800.
- 7.1. Each draw will be conducted on the first business day following the applicable week, with entries reset after each weekly draw.
- 7.2. Winners will be selected at random from all eligible entries received during the applicable week.

Notification of Winners

- 8. Winners will be notified via phone or email within two (2) business days of the applicable draw.
- 8.1. A list of winners will be published on the AANT website and social media channels after each weekly draw.

Claiming Prizes

- 9. Winners must claim their prize by responding to AANT's notification within 14 days.
- 9.1. In the event a prize is unclaimed after this period, a redraw may occur, and any unclaimed prize will be distributed to a new winner.
- 9.2. Proof of identity, residency in the NT, and current AANT membership in good standing may be required for prize collection.

General Terms

- 10. AANT reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and disqualify any participant who tampers with the entry process or does not comply with these terms and conditions.
- 10.1. AANT and United Petroleum Pty Ltd reserve the right to modify or cancel the promotion if unforeseen circumstances arise beyond their control.
- 10.2. AANT and United accept no responsibility for any tax implications resulting from the prize winnings and recommend that participants seek independent financial advice if required.
- 10.3. By entering, participants consent to AANT using their name and likeness for promotional purposes without additional compensation, subject to any applicable laws.

Liability

AANT and United Petroleum Pty Ltd will not be liable for any loss or damage, whether direct or indirect, arising from or in connection with the promotion, prize acceptance, or use, except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law.

Privacy

Personal information collected during the promotion is handled in accordance with AANT's Privacy Policy, available on the AANT website. Entrants consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of their personal information by AANT for the purposes of conducting the promotion.